FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
soonerPoll.com 620 NE 63 ST

Oklahoma’s Public g No._
o Oklahoma City, OK 73105 7/30/2010 11:25 AM
Opinion Pollster 405.607.4664

OmniBus March 2010
February 25-March 8, 2010

Sample: Likely voters registered in the 5" Congressional District in Oklahoma (n=302)
Margin of Error: = 5.64%

Introduction:

Hello, I'm , and I'm calling from Sooner Poll, Oklahoma’s public opinion pollster. Thank you
for taking the time to talk with me. Please be assured that we are not trying to sell you anything and
your individual responses are confidential.

1. With which political party are you registered?
1. Republican 302 100.0
2. Democrat [TERMINATE] 0 0.0
3. Independent [TERMINATE] 0 0.0
4. Not registered [DNR] [TERMINATE] 0 0.0
5. DK/Refused [DNR] [TERMINATE] 0 0.0
2. Do you consider yourself a liberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political
beliefs? [PROBE VERY/SOMEWHAT]
1. Very liberal 5 1.7
2. Somewhat liberal 19 6.3
3. Moderate 61 20.2
4. Somewhat conservative 82 27.2
5. Very conservative 128 42.4
6. DK/Refused [DNR] 7 2.3
2010 5" Congressional District Republican Primary
3. [ASKED ONLY OF 5" DISTRICT REPUBLICANS] Are you planning to vote in the
upcoming Oklahoma Republican primary July 27th?
1. Yes [GO TO Q4] 302 100.0
2. No [SKIP Q4] 0 0.0
3. DK/Refused [SKIP Q4] 0 0.0
4. [ASKED ONLY OF 5" DISTRICT REPUBLICANS WHO ARE PLANNING ON VOTING]
Thinking about the upcoming 5" District Republican primary race for U.S.
Congress, if you were standing in the voting booth right now and had to make a
choice, who would you vote for? [READ AND ROTATE]
1. Kevin Calvey 60 19.9
2. Rick Flanigan 2 0.7
3. James Lankford 21 7.0
4. Johnny Roy 4 1.3
5. Mike Thompson 26 8.6
6. DK/Refused [DNR] 189 62.6

SoonerPoll.com - 2010



OmniBus: CD 5, March 2010

page: 2

Demographics
Now, I'm going to ask you questions about demographics; these are for classification purposes only.

5.

What is the highest level of education you’'ve had the opportunity to complete?
8" grade or less

Some high school

High school graduate

Vocational/Technical school

Some college

College graduate

Some post-graduate study

Post-graduate degree

Refused [DNR]

CONOORALONE

Into which of the following age groups do you fall?
18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 and over

Q@ hwNE

Which of the following best describes your ethnic background?
White/Caucasian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Native American

Other [DNR]

Refused [DNR]

oukwnE

Which of the following groups does the total annual income of your household
fall?

Under $15,000
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $124,999
Over $125,000
Refused [DNR]

©CONOURBNE

How often do you attend religious services?
Several times a week

Once a week

Several times a month

Once a month

Occasionally throughout the year
Never

Refused [DNR]

NogkwNhE

1
9
45

71

107

49

12
36
73
86
94

270

12

25
35
57
26
20
49
71

71
94
37

48
35
11

0.3
3.0
14.9
2.3
23.5
35.4
2.3
16.2
2.0

0.3
4.0
11.9
24.2
28.5
31.1

89.4
2.6
1.0
4.3
2.0
0.7

4.0
2.3
8.3
11.6
18.9
8.6
6.6
16.2
23.5

23.5
31.1
12.3

2.0
15.9
11.6

3.6

SoonerPoll.com - 2010



OmniBus: CD 5, March 2010 page: 3
10. Do you consider yourself to be an Evangelical Christian?
1. Yes 165 54.6
2. No 117 38.7
3. DK/Refused [DNR] 20 6.6
11. Are you married?
1. Yes 227 75.2
2. No 70 23.2
3. Refused [DNR] 5 1.7
12. [BY OBSERVATION] Sex of respondent
1. Male 148 49.0
2. Female 154 51.0
13. Voter score [PRE-CODE]
1. Less than 81 121 40.1
2. 81-150 86 28.5
3. 151-220 55 18.2
4. 221-290 25 8.3
5. 291 and higher 15 5.0

SoonerPoll.com - 2010



SoonerPoll.com

Crosstabs
Political Label
Very liberal Somewhat liberal Moderate Somewhat conservative Very conservative

CD5 Ballot  Calvey 0 .0% 1 5.3% 9 14.8% 10 12.2% 39 30.5%
Flanigan 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 1.6% 0 .0% 1 .8%
Lankford 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 6.6% 4 4.9% 13 10.2%
Roy 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 3.3% 2 2.4% 0 .0%
Thompson 0 .0% 4 21.1% 9 14.8% 7 8.5% 6 4.7%
DK/Refused 5 100.0% 14 73.7% 36 59.0% 59 72.0% 69 53.9%

Church attendance Evangelical
Several times Several times Occasionally in
a week Once a week a month Once a month year Never Yes No

CD5 Ballot  Calvey 15 21.1% 18 19.1% 6 16.2% 1 16.7% 8 16.7% 11 31.4% 32 19.4% 26 22.2%
Flanigan 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 2.7% 0 .0% 1 2.1% 0 .0% 1 .6% 1 9%
Lankford 10 14.1% 5 5.3% 5 13.5% 0 .0% 1 2.1% 0 .0% 17 10.3% 3 2.6%
Roy 1 1.4% 2 2.1% 1 2.7% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 1.2% 2 1.7%
Thompson 4 5.6% 12 12.8% 1 2.7% 1 16.7% 8 16.7% 0 .0% 22 13.3% 4 3.4%
DK/Refused 41 57.7% 57 60.6% 23 62.2% 4 66.7% 30 62.5% 24 68.6% 91 55.2% 81 69.2%

OmniBus Poll: March 2010 (Feb 25 - Mar 8), Page 1



SoonerPoll.com

Education
Some high High school
school or less graduate Vo/Tech school some college College graduate  Some post-grad Post graduate
CD5 Ballot Calvey 0 .0% 9 20.0% 0 .0% 13 18.3% 30 28.0% 0 .0% 8 16.3%
Flanigan 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 14.3% 0 .0% 1 .9% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Lankford 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 5 7.0% 8 7.5% 1 14.3% 7 14.3%
Roy 0 .0% 2 4.4% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 .9% 0 .0% 1 2.0%
Thompson 1 10.0% 2 4.4% 3 42.9% 6 8.5% 10 9.3% 2 28.6% 2 4.1%
DK/Refused 9 90.0% 32 71.1% 3 42.9% 47 66.2% 57 53.3% 4 57.1% 31 63.3%
Age Sex
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 and older Male Female
CD5 Ballot  Calvey 0 .0% 1 8.3% 5 13.9% 13 17.8% 16 18.6% 25 26.6% 33 22.3% 27  17.5%
Flanigan 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 1 1.4% 0 .0% 1 1.1% 2 1.4% 0 .0%
Lankford 0 .0% 2 16.7% 5 13.9% 5 6.8% 5 5.8% 4 4.3% 8 5.4% 13 8.4%
Roy 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 5.6% 0 .0% 2 2.3% 0 .0% 2 1.4% 2 1.3%
Thompson 0 .0% 2 16.7% 1 2.8% 9 12.3% 5 5.8% 9 9.6% 15 10.1% 11 7.1%
DK/Refused 1 100.0% 7 58.3% 23  63.9% 45 61.6% 58 67.4% 55 58.5% 88 59.5% 101 65.6%
Income
Under $25k $25k-34k $35k-49k $50k-74k $75k-99k $100k-124k Over $125k
CD5 Ballot  Calvey 1 5.3% 5 20.0% 7  20.0% 12 21.1% 5 19.2% 8  40.0% 7 14.3%
Flanigan 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 3.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Lankford 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 7.0% 6 23.1% 0 .0% 8 16.3%
Roy 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 4 7.0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Thompson 1 5.3% 2 8.0% 4 11.4% 4 7.0% 2 7.7% 2 10.0% 7 14.3%
DK/Refused 17  89.5% 18  72.0% 24  68.6% 31  54.4% 13 50.0% 10 50.0% 27 55.1%

OmniBus Poll: March 2010 (Feb 25 - Mar 8), Page 2



SoonerPoll.com

Voter score

Less than 81 81-150 151-220 221-290 291 and higher
CD5 Ballot Calvey 13 10.7% 15 17.4% 18 32.7% 9 36.0% 5 33.3%
Flanigan 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 3.6% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Lankford 7 5.8% 7 8.1% 3 5.5% 3 12.0% 1 6.7%
Roy 2 1.7% 1 1.2% 1 1.8% 0 .0% 0 .0%
Thompson 12 9.9% 5 5.8% 7 12.7% 1 4.0% 1 6.7%
DK/Refused 87 71.9% 58 67.4% 24 43.6% 12 48.0% 8 53.3%
Race Married
White Black Hispanic Native American Other Yes No
CD5 Ballot  Calvey 54 20.0% 0 .0% 1 33.3% 4 30.8% 0 .0% 51 22.5% 9 12.9%
Flanigan 2 T% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 2 .9% 0 .0%
Lankford 21 7.8% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 19 8.4% 2 2.9%
Roy 4 1.5% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 3 1.3% 1 1.4%
Thompson 23 8.5% 1 12.5% 0 .0% 2 15.4% 0 .0% 19 8.4% 7 10.0%
DK/Refused 166 61.5% 7 87.5% 2 66.7% 7 53.8% 6 100.0% 133 58.6% 51 72.9%

OmniBus Poll: March 2010 (Feb 25 - Mar 8), Page 3



