

820 NE 63 ST Oklahoma City, OK 73105 405.607.4664 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
No. \_\_\_\_\_
7/30/2010 11:25 AM

#### OmniBus March 2010 February 25-March 8, 2010

Sample: Likely voters registered in the 5<sup>th</sup> Congressional District in Oklahoma (n=302)

Margin of Error: ± 5.64%

#### Introduction:

Hello, I'm \_\_\_\_\_, and I'm calling from Sooner Poll, Oklahoma's public opinion pollster. Thank you for taking the time to talk with me. Please be assured that we are not trying to sell you anything and your individual responses are confidential.

1.	With which	political	party are	you	registered?
----	------------	-----------	-----------	-----	-------------

1.	Republican	302	100.0
2.	Democrat [TERMINATE]	0	0.0
3.	Independent [TERMINATE]	0	0.0
4.	Not registered [DNR] [TERMINATE]	0	0.0
5.	DK/Refused [DNR] [TERMINATE]	0	0.0

2. Do you consider yourself a liberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political beliefs? [PROBE VERY/SOMEWHAT]

	· · [· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1.	Very liberal	5	1.7
2.	Somewhat liberal	19	6.3
3.	Moderate	61	20.2
4.	Somewhat conservative	82	27.2
5.	Very conservative	128	42.4
6.	DK/Refused [DNR]	7	2.3

### 2010 5<sup>th</sup> Congressional District Republican Primary

3. [ASKED ONLY OF 5<sup>th</sup> DISTRICT REPUBLICANS] Are you planning to vote in the upcoming Oklahoma Republican primary July 27th?

1.	Yes [GO TO Q4]	302	100.0
2.	No [SKIP Q4]	0	0.0
3.	DK/Refused [SKIP Q4]	0	0.0

4. [ASKED ONLY OF 5<sup>th</sup> DISTRICT REPUBLICANS WHO ARE PLANNING ON VOTING] Thinking about the upcoming 5<sup>th</sup> District Republican primary race for U.S. Congress, if you were standing in the voting booth right now and had to make a choice, who would you vote for? [READ AND ROTATE]

1. Kevin Calvey	60	19.9
2. Rick Flanigan	2	0.7
3. James Lankford	21	7.0
4. Johnny Roy	4	1.3
5. Mike Thompson	26	8.6
6. DK/Refused [DNR]	189	62.6

### Demographics

Now, I'm going to ask you questions about demographics; these are for classification purposes only.

5.	What is the highest level of education you've had the opportunity to complete?  1. 8 <sup>th</sup> grade or less 2. Some high school 3. High school graduate 4. Vocational/Technical school 5. Some college 6. College graduate 7. Some post-graduate study 8. Post-graduate degree 9. Refused [DNR]	1 9 45 7 71 107 7 49 6	0.3 3.0 14.9 2.3 23.5 35.4 2.3 16.2 2.0
6.	Into which of the following age groups do you fall?  1. 18-24 2. 25-34 3. 35-44 4. 45-54 5. 55-64 6. 65 and over	1 12 36 73 86 94	0.3 4.0 11.9 24.2 28.5 31.1
7.	Which of the following best describes your ethnic background?  1. White/Caucasian 2. Black/African American 3. Hispanic 4. Native American 5. Other [DNR] 6. Refused [DNR]	270 8 3 13 6 2	89.4 2.6 1.0 4.3 2.0 0.7
8.	Which of the following groups does the total annual income of your household fall?  1. Under \$15,000 2. \$15,000 to \$24,999 3. \$25,000 to \$34,999 4. \$35,000 to \$49,999 5. \$50,000 to \$74,999 6. \$75,000 to \$99,999 7. \$100,000 to \$124,999 8. Over \$125,000 9. Refused [DNR]	12 7 25 35 57 26 20 49 71	4.0 2.3 8.3 11.6 18.9 8.6 6.6 16.2 23.5
9.	How often do you attend religious services?  1. Several times a week 2. Once a week 3. Several times a month 4. Once a month 5. Occasionally throughout the year 6. Never 7. Refused [DNR]	71 94 37 6 48 35	23.5 31.1 12.3 2.0 15.9 11.6 3.6

10.	Do you consider yourself to be an Evangelical Christian?		
	1. Yes	165	54.6
	2. No	117	38.7
	3. DK/Refused [DNR]	20	6.6
11.	Are you married?		
	1. Yes	227	75.2
	2. No	70	23.2
	3. Refused [DNR]	5	1.7
12.	[BY OBSERVATION] Sex of respondent		
	1. Male	148	49.0
	2. Female	154	51.0
13.	Voter score [PRE-CODE]		
	1. Less than 81	121	40.1
	2. 81-150	86	28.5
	3. 151-220	55	18.2
	4. 221-290	25	8.3
	5. 291 and higher	15	5.0

### **Crosstabs**

		Very liberal		Somewhat	liberal	Modera	ate	Somewhat cor	nservative	Very conservative		
CD5 Ballot	Calvey	0 .0%		1	5.3%	9	14.8%	10	12.2%	39	30.5%	
	Flanigan	0	.0%	0	.0%	1	1.6%	0	.0%	1	.8%	
	Lankford	0	.0%	0	.0%	4	6.6%	4	4.9%	13	10.2%	
	Roy	0	.0%	0	.0%	2	3.3%	2	2.4%	0	.0%	
	Thompson	0	.0%	4	21.1%	9	14.8%	7	8.5%	6	4.7%	
	DK/Refused	5	100.0%	14	73.7%	36	59.0%	59	72.0%	69	53.9%	

							Church at	tendan	се						Evangelical			
		Several times a week		Once a week		Several times a month		Once a month		Occasionally in year		Never		Yes		No		
CD5 Ballot	Calvey	15	21.1%	18	19.1%	6	16.2%	1	16.7%	8	16.7%	11	31.4%	32	19.4%	26	22.2%	
	Flanigan	0	.0%	0	.0%	1	2.7%	0	.0%	1	2.1%	0	.0%	1	.6%	1	.9%	
	Lankford	10	14.1%	5	5.3%	5	13.5%	0	.0%	1	2.1%	0	.0%	17	10.3%	3	2.6%	
	Roy	1	1.4%	2	2.1%	1	2.7%	0	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	2	1.2%	2	1.7%	
	Thompson	4	5.6%	12	12.8%	1	2.7%	1	16.7%	8	16.7%	0	.0%	22	13.3%	4	3.4%	
	DK/Refused	41	57.7%	57	60.6%	23	62.2%	4	66.7%	30	62.5%	24	68.6%	91	55.2%	81	69.2%	

# SoonerPoll.com

	,	Education													
		Some high school or less		High school graduate		Vo/Tech school		some college		College graduate		Some p	ost-grad	Post graduate	
CD5 Ballot	Calvey	0	.0%	9	20.0%	0	.0%	13	18.3%	30	28.0%	0	.0%	8	16.3%
	Flanigan	0	.0%	0	.0%	1	14.3%	0	.0%	1	.9%	0	.0%	0	.0%
	Lankford	0	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	5	7.0%	8	7.5%	1	14.3%	7	14.3%
	Roy	0	.0%	2	4.4%	0	.0%	0	.0%	1	.9%	0	.0%	1	2.0%
	Thompson	1	10.0%	2	4.4%	3	42.9%	6	8.5%	10	9.3%	2	28.6%	2	4.1%
	DK/Refused	9	90.0%	32	71.1%	3	42.9%	47	66.2%	57	53.3%	4	57.1%	31	63.3%

							Age	Э							Sex			
	_	1	8-24	25	5-34	35	35-44		45-54		55-64		d older	Male		Female		
CD5 Ballot	Calvey	0	.0%	1	8.3%	5	13.9%	13	17.8%	16	18.6%	25	26.6%	33	22.3%	27	17.5%	
	Flanigan	0	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	1	1.4%	0	.0%	1	1.1%	2	1.4%	0	.0%	
	Lankford	0	.0%	2	16.7%	5	13.9%	5	6.8%	5	5.8%	4	4.3%	8	5.4%	13	8.4%	
	Roy	0	.0%	0	.0%	2	5.6%	0	.0%	2	2.3%	0	.0%	2	1.4%	2	1.3%	
	Thompson	0	.0%	2	16.7%	1	2.8%	9	12.3%	5	5.8%	9	9.6%	15	10.1%	11	7.1%	
	DK/Refused	1	100.0%	7	58.3%	23	63.9%	45	61.6%	58	67.4%	55	58.5%	88	59.5%	101	65.6%	

			Income													
	_	Under \$25k \$25k-34k		\$35k	\$35k-49k \$50k-74k			\$75k	-99k	\$100k	\$100k-124k		 }125k			
CD5 Ballot	Calvey	1	5.3%	5	20.0%	7	20.0%	12	21.1%	5	19.2%	8	40.0%	7	14.3%	
	Flanigan	0	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	2	3.5%	0	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	
	Lankford	0	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	4	7.0%	6	23.1%	0	.0%	8	16.3%	
	Roy	0	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	4	7.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	
	Thompson	1	5.3%	2	8.0%	4	11.4%	4	7.0%	2	7.7%	2	10.0%	7	14.3%	
	DK/Refused	17	89.5%	18	72.0%	24	68.6%	31	54.4%	13	50.0%	10	50.0%	27	55.1%	

# SoonerPoll.com

CD5 Ballot	Calvey	Voter score											
		Less than 81		81-150		151-220		221-290		291 and higher			
		13	10.7%	15	17.4%	18	32.7%	9	36.0%	5	33.3%		
	Flanigan	0	.0%	0	.0%	2	3.6%	0	.0%	0	.0%		
	Lankford	7	5.8%	7	8.1%	3	5.5%	3	12.0%	1	6.7%		
	Roy	2	1.7%	1	1.2%	1	1.8%	0	.0%	0	.0%		
	Thompson	12	9.9%	5	5.8%	7	12.7%	1	4.0%	1	6.7%		
	DK/Refused	87	71.9%	58	67.4%	24	43.6%	12	48.0%	8	53.3%		

	_	Race										Married				
			White		Black		Hispanic		Native American		Other		Yes		No	
CD5 Ballot	Calvey	54	20.0%	0	.0%	1	33.3%	4	30.8%	0	.0%	51	22.5%	9	12.9%	
	Flanigan	2	.7%	0	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	2	.9%	0	.0%	
	Lankford	21	7.8%	0	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	19	8.4%	2	2.9%	
	Roy	4	1.5%	0	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	0	.0%	3	1.3%	1	1.4%	
	Thompson	23	8.5%	1	12.5%	0	.0%	2	15.4%	0	.0%	19	8.4%	7	10.0%	
	DK/Refused	166	61.5%	7	87.5%	2	66.7%	7	53.8%	6	100.0%	133	58.6%	51	72.9%	